## PH303

## PORT HEDLAND PORT AUTHORITY ACT 1970

PORT HEDLAND PORT AUTHORITY AMENDMENT REGULATIONS 1991 Made by the Port Hedland Port Authority with the approval of the Governor in Executive Council.

## Citation

1. These regulations may be cited as the Port Hedland Port Authority Amendment Regulations 1991.

## Second Schedule amended

2. The Second Schedule to the *Port Hedland Port Authority Regulations\** is amended in Part II by deleting the item commencing "All other goods" and substituting the following item—

" All other goods ....... 4.00 14.45 2.30 20.75 ".

[\*Reprinted in the Gazette of 29 April 1976 at pp. 1277-1331. For amendments to 20 June 1991 see pp. 338-39 of 1990 Index to Legislation of Western Australia.]

Resolved by the Port Hedland Port Authority at a meeting held on 26 June 1991

The Common Seal of the Port Hedland Port Authority was affixed hereto in the presence of—

J. HAYNES, Chairman. K. FARRELL, Member. I. BAIRD, Secretary.

Approved by the Governor in Executive Council.

L. M. AULD, Clerk of the Council.